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TEAM 1 
 

 DUTY MONTHS: JANUARY AND JUNE 

BACK UP MONTHS: FEBRUARY AND MAY 

 
 
Team Leader: Susan Jensen Team Back-up:  Andrew Gocke  
  Cell#:   818-731-1332        Cell#:   818-388-9931 
  Email:  susan.jensen@lacity.org      Email: andrewgocke@gmail.com 
   Special Duty        FS 39B 

 
 

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 
Acevedo, Francisco 310-704-6858 Special Duty/School & Churches Unit francisco.acevedo@lacity.org 

Barber, Brett 562-233-7284 9B brett.barber@lacity.org 

Brodowy, Nikki 310-920-1649 Special Duty/LAX elise.brodowy@lacity.org 

Davis, John 805-340-9231 39B johnnd340@aol.com 

Escobar, Freddy 805-794-8105 UFLAC Union President Local 112 fescobar@uflac.org 

Fleischmann, Leah 213-407-4711 99A lafdprincess@gmail.com 

Garcia, Mario 310-650-7474 Special Duty/OCB mario.garcia@lacity.org 

Hurtado, Francisco 714-717-3720 105A francisco.hurtado@lacity.org 

Medina, Paul 951-236-8126 44C paul.medina@lacity.org 

Negrete, George 310- 489-0709 RETIRED/CHAPLAIN firechapln@gmail.com 

Temple, Anthony 818-416-0081 20A anthony.temple@lacity.org 

Tukua, Shawn 562-405-2740 7A shawn.tukua@lacity.org 

Worcester, Warren 909-815-0267 10A warren.worcester@lacity.org 

 
 
January Mental Health Provider: Dr. Steve Froehlich  Cell#:  818-645-9027 
       Back-up: Dr. Audrey Martinez     Cell#:  213-435-3996 

 
      June Mental Health Provider: Dr. Krystle Madrid   Cell#:  213-718-0768 
                               Back-up: Dr. Steve Froehlich   Cell#:  818-645-9027 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
       Contact: Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
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TEAM 2 
 

             DUTY MONTHS: APRIL AND NOVEMBER 

BACK UP MONTHS: JANUARY AND JUNE 
 
 

Team Leader:  Marc Shapiro  Team Back-up:  John O’Connor  

 Cell#:  805-358-1943      Cell#:   310-251-5009 

 Email: marc.shapiro@lacity.org      Email:  firehogg1@yahoo.com 

              FS 84B       FS 111B 

  
 
 

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 

Addleman, Stephen 909-647-8959 5 saddleman@uflac.org 

Albert, Jack 805-279-3670 10A jack.albert@lacity.orgj 

Boyd, Giovanni 310-720-4437 65B giovanni.n.boyd@lacity.org 
Cardenas, John 661-917-7019  john.cardenas@lacity.org 

Duyao, Gwen 909-560-6573 RETIRED gigid1217@yahoo.com 

Gerlich, Stacy 818-414-9975 Special Duty/EMS stacy.gerlich@lacity.org 
Terrusa, John 805-551-9101 AIR-OPS 114A jterrusa@gmail.com 

Harris, Brian Todd 805-207-7899 68C heli4012@gmail.com 

Mc Elroy, Bob 714-585-9250 RETIRED mcelroyshouse@aol.com 

Meza, Miguel 310-897-0824 65C meza824@gmail.com 
Porter, Brett 805-506-1386 10C brett.porter@lacity.org 

Walker, Jay 562-972-6298 92B jmwfuego@yahoo.com 

Werle, Tim 714-330-2711 CHAPLAIN timothy.werle@lacity.org 

 
 

April Mental Health Provider: Dr. Steve Froehlich   Cell#:  818-645-9027 
                           Back-up: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:  213-435-3996 
 
   November Mental Health Provider: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:  213-435-3996 
               Back-up: Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
                Contact: Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
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TEAM 3 

 
DUTY MONTHS: JULY AND FEBRUARY 

  BACK UP MONTHS: APRIL AND NOVEMBER 
 
 

Team Leader:  Jack Baham  Team Back-up:  Sean Saunders   

  Cell#:   310-874-2376                         Cell#:   213-595-9116  
  Email:  jack.baham@lacity.org                                 Email:  sean.saunders@lacity.org 

                Special duty (RTC)                                   FS 46B 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
          

 
 

          
 
         July Mental Health Provider: Dr. Steve Froehlich  Cell#:  818-645-9027 
                           Back-up: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:  213-435-3996 
 
February Mental Health Provider: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:  213-435-3996 
         Back-up: Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
          Contact: Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
 

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 

Alva, Stephen 626-824-1203 58C stevealva34@hotmail.com 

Brakeman, Jerry 213-509-1404 LAFD RETIRED jerrybrakeman@yahoo.com 

Carlin, Richard 562-631-9789 64B richard.carlin@lacity.org 
Connolly, Shawn 661-877-7939 Special Duty (Valley Public Safety) shawnconnolly@sbcglobal.net 

Draeger, Justin 951-375-7133 56C smokeater12j@aol.com 

Elliott, Brandon 949-295-0762 29A brandon.elliott@lacity.org 
Gonzalez, Mario 805-231-6002 103A mario.gonzalez@lacity.org 

Hester, Ralph 818-312-0544 90A ralph.hester@lacity.org 

Moore, Ian 805-813-1282 9C moore.ian.88@gmail.com 

Murillo, Richard 626-201-1446 4A richard.murillo@lacity.org 
Pasos, Jess 805-777-7105 RETIRED/CHAPLAIN jpasos@verizon.net 

Secci, Cecco 310-739-3323 Special Duty (PLN) cecco.secci@lacity.org 

mailto:jack.baham@lacity.org
mailto:sean.saunders@lacity.org
mailto:stevealva34@hotmail.com
mailto:jerrybrakeman@yahoo.com
mailto:richard.carlin@lacity.org
mailto:brandon.elliott@lacity.org
mailto:ralph.hester@lacity.org
mailto:moore.ian.88@gmail.com
mailto:jpasos@verizon.net


UFLAC LOCAL #112 
AFL-CIO-CLC 
MR/OPEIU 

4 | P a g e  

 
TEAM 4 

 
DUTY MONTHS: MARCH AND AUGUST 

            BACK UP MONTHS: SEPTEMBER AND DECEMBER 

 
 
Team Leader:  Charles Boswell    Team Back-up:  Keston Abe 
  Cell#:  310-502-3907         Cell#:  323-356-7075 

  Email: cbozgo@yahoo.com         Email: keston.abe@lacity.org 
               FS 4B                      FS 39B 

 
    

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 

Cohen, David 661-618-3937 18C david.cohen@lacity.org 

Davila, Victor 213-400-5556 29B victor.davila@lacity.org 

Davis, Ralph 661-433-9529 114A ralph.davis@lacity.org 

Ferrari, Daniel 714-292-1156 25C bigdan19024@yahoo.com 
Garcia, Ceasar 951-236-1402 101C grc649@aol.com 

Godinez, Rick 661-904-3050 2A/CHAPLAIN rick.godinez@lacity.org 

Hahn, David 310-882-0338 88A david.hahn@lacity.org 

Leach, Damon 310-562-9110 4A damon.leach@lacity.org 

Martinez, Chris 760-954-3791 RETIRED torolafd@yahoo.com 

Oetgen, Gage 949-330-3115 DT 40 o12gage@cox.net 

Phillips, Stephen 310-570-5541 Special Duty/OVB stephen.phillips@lacity.org 
Rickey, Jeff 661-993-7096 RETIRED jefrick@msn.com 

Rodriguez, Don 714-943-5644 48B heavydee48@gmail.com 

 
 

 March Mental Health Provider: Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 
     Back-up: Dr. Steve Froehlich  Cell#:   818-645-9027 

 
August Mental Health Provider: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:   213-435-3996 
     Back-up: Dr. Krystle Madrid   Cell#:  213-718-0768 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
       Contact: Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
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TEAM 5 

 
                          DUTY MONTHS: SEPTEMBER AND DECEMBER 

BACK UP MONTHS: JULY AND OCTOBER 
 

 

Team Leader:  Adam VanGerpen    Team Back-up:  Mark Woolf (CHAPLAIN)  
  Cell#:    213-444-9332                     Cell#:  951-294-7135 

  Email:  avangerpen@uflac.org          Email: mark.woolf@lacity.org  

                FS 25C               Special Duty (HSD) 

 
 

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 

Avalos, Abel 323-228-9614  semperfire@hotmail.com 

Cooper, Kwame 323-997-2246 RETIRED akali@sbcglobal.net 

Davis, John 805-340-9231 39B johnnd340@aol.com 

Fowble, Roger 661-600-8310 96B roger.fowble@lacity.org 

Gamboa, Tony 213-507-6439  tgamboa@uflac.org 

Gehr, Scott 714-655-0830 9B snlgehr@yahoo.com 

Glennon, Trey 714-742-5555 82B trey.glennon@lacity.org 

Kearns, Jared 805-501-0825  jared.kearns@lacity.org 

Koffler, Kent 626-818-9006 29A kentkoffler@gmail.com 

Rivera, Marty 805-216-4988 103B martin.rivera@lacity.org 

Romero, George 323-683-9097 85A romero401@yahoo.com 

Smith, Kevin 213-485-6253 33B(CHAPLAIN) kevin.smith@lacity.org 

Vigliotta, Richard 805-433-3144 61C richard.vigliotta@lacity.org 

 

 
September Mental Health Provider:  Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 
             Back-up:  Dr. Steve Froehlich   Cell#:   818-645-9027 
 
  December Mental Health Provider:  Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 
             Back-up:  Dr. Steve Froehlich  Cell#:   818-645-9027 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
              Contact:  Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
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TEAM 6 
 

DUTY MONTHS: MAY AND OCTOBER 

BACK UP MONTHS: MARCH AND AUGUST 
 
 

Team Leader: Robby Cordobes    Team Back-up: Dan Lee (CHAPLAIN)  

               Cell#: 310-977-5041        Cell#:     949-929-2121   

  E-mail: robert.cordobes@lacity.org      E-mail: dannydlee@gmail.com 

                  FS 3C               DISPATCH A  
 
 

 

 
 
      May Mental Health Provider: Dr. Audrey Martinez  Cell#:   213-435-3996 
                   Back-up: Dr. Krystle Madrid  Cell#:  213-718-0768 
 
October Mental Health Provider: Dr. Steve Froehlich  Cell#:  818-645-9027 
       Back-up: Dr. Audrey Martinez   Cell#:  213-435-3996 

 
 
*For any Chemical Dependency needs (Alcohol and or Drugs) 
        Contact: Nancy Mraz, CEAP  Cell#:  213-598-8794 
 

 
 

Name Cell Phone Number Assignment E-Mail 

Albarran, Daniel 805-907-5246 92C dcalbarran@yahoo.com 

Cordova, Frank 626-695-1655 LAFD/RETIRED jafofjc@gmail.com 

D'Arrigo, Cory 714-747-1825 2A corydar@pacbell.net 

Davis, Tyrone 310-567-7567 94A tyrone.davis@lacity.org 

Gath, Shaun 805-404-3774 39C shaungath@ymail.com 

Kammerer, Michael 805-338-4688 Special Duty/FEMA michael.kammerer@lacity.org 

Kepner, Kady 818-903-1129 Special Duty kristina.kepner@lacity.org 

Mattox, Elena 213-379-1230 Special Duty/Recruitment elena.mattox@lacity.org 

Rodriguez, Mario 562-298-7026 1A mariorod54@gmail.com 

Samama, Marc 310-433-2361 69A marc.samama@lacity.org 

Tapia, Abe 323-697-6237 70A abe.tapia@lacity.org 

Teter, Jedidiah 805-341-2551 73C jedidiah.teter@lacity.org 
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